

**BID # 0029-13**

**FURNISHING AND DELIVERY OF UNIFORM ITEMS AND ACCESSORIES**

By:  
Monmouth County Board of Recreation Commissioners  
Monmouth County Park System  
805 Newman Springs Road  
Lincroft, NJ 07738  
Phone: (732) 842-4000, Ext. 4330  
Fax: (732) 842-4162  
Contact: Stephanie Weise, QPA

Number of Bids Received	Vendor Name and Address
4	Bob's Uniform Shop, Inc.; 504 Hwy 35, Middletown, NJ 07748 Feury Image Group; 85 Avenue K, Newark, NJ 07105-3803 Lanigan Associates, Inc.; 496 Shrewsbury Ave., Tinton Falls, NJ 07701-4952 This & That Uniforms, LLC; 1500 S. New Road, Pleasantville, NJ 08232

(SEE FOLLOWING TALLY SHEETS FOR BIDS AS OPENED AND PUBLICLY READ)

## FEURY IMAGE GROUP

	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	THIS AND THAT UNI	BOB'S UNIFORM SHO	LANIGAN ASSOC. IN
001	32.71	48.00	30.45	31.00
002	29.06	44.00	27.45	27.00
003	32.71	48.00	27.00	27.80
004	29.06	44.00	24.00	24.70
005	15.88	21.00	14.45	16.20
006	16.76	23.00	15.45	17.50
007		45.00	24.95	24.50
008		46.00	28.75	27.70
009	47.71	69.00	42.85	44.50
010	41.24	66.00	37.65	37.50
011	47.71	69.00	39.75	40.00
012	41.24	66.00	34.65	35.50
013	32.71	48.00	29.50	28.75
014	29.06	45.00	26.50	27.00
015	32.71	48.00	26.95	27.00
016	29.06	45.00	23.95	24.00
017	14.53	27.00	17.25	18.75
018	38.59	59.00	34.90	35.00
019	47.06	69.00	49.25	50.00
020	47.06	69.00	44.95	42.00
021	33.94	39.00	32.95	34.50
022	33.94	39.00	29.25	27.00
023	42.94	79.00	41.25	43.00
024	16.29	21.00	17.50	17.25
025	15.65	24.00	17.00	17.50
026	18.47	26.00	17.45	19.50
027	17.18	24.00	14.85	14.50

	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	THIS AND THAT UNI	BOB'S UNIFORM SHO	LANIGAN ASSOC. IN
028	105.88	125.00	102.00	96.50
029	197.65	199.00	179.00	178.00
030		65.00	47.25	47.50
031	29.04	48.00	29.00	27.50
032	165.88	149.00	147.95	148.55
033	21.18	29.00	18.25	18.00
034	94.12	77.00	59.25	45.00
035	8.24	8.00	3.20	2.25
036	10.59	7.00	4.20	3.00
037		7.00	3.15	3.00
TOTALS	1415.85	1965.00	1364.15	1348.95

---

	PRICE	AMOUNT
001	WORK SHIRT L/S (TAN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	32.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	48.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	30.45
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	31.00
-----		
002	WORK SHIRT S/S (TAN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	29.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	44.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	27.45
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.00
-----		
003	WORK SHIRT L/S (TAN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	32.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	48.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	27.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.80
-----		
004	WORK SHIRT S/S (TAN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	29.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	44.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	24.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	24.70
-----		
005	WORK SHIRT S/S (KHAKI), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	15.88 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	21.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	14.45
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	16.20
-----		
006	WORK SHIRT L/S (KHAKI), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	16.76 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	23.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	15.45
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	17.50
-----		
007	WORK SHIRT S/S (WHITE), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	NO BID
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	45.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	24.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	24.50
-----		
008	WORK SHIRT L/S (WHITE), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	NO BID
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	46.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	28.75
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.70
-----		
009	DRESS SHIRT L/S (TAN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	47.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	69.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	42.85
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	44.50
-----		

	PRICE	AMOUNT
010	DRESS SHIRT S/S (TAN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	41.24
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	66.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	37.65
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	37.50
-----		
011	DRESS SHIRT L/S (TAN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	47.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	69.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	39.75
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	40.00
-----		
012	DRESS SHIRT S/S (TAN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	41.24
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	66.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	34.65
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	35.50
-----		
013	DRESS SHIRT L/S (WHITE), MALE (MANAGER)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	32.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	48.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	29.50
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	28.75
-----		
014	DRESS SHIRT S/S (WHITE), MALE (MANAGER)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	29.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	45.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	26.50
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.00
-----		
015	DRESS SHIRT L/S (WHITE), FEMALE (MANAGER)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	32.71
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	48.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	26.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.00
-----		
016	DRESS SHIRT S/S (WHITE), FEMALE (MANAGER)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	29.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	45.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	23.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	24.00
-----		
017	WORK PANTS (OLIVE GREEN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	14.53 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	27.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	17.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	18.75
-----		
018	WORK PANTS (OLIVE GREEN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	38.59
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	59.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	34.90
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	35.00
-----		

	PRICE	AMOUNT
019	DRESS STRIPED TROUSERS (GREEN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	47.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	69.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	49.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	50.00
-----		
020	DRESS STRIPED TROUSERS (GREEN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	47.06
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	69.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	44.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	42.00
-----		
021	WORK JEANS (GREEN), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	33.94
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	39.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	32.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	34.50
-----		
022	WORK JEANS (GREEN), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	33.94
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	39.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	29.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.00
-----		
023	DRESS TROUSERS (GREEN), MALE (MANAGER)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	42.94
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	79.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	41.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	43.00 *
-----		
024	WORK PANTS (KHAKI), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	16.29
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	21.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	17.50
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	17.25
-----		
025	WORK PANT (KHAKI), MALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	15.65 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	24.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	17.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	17.50
-----		
026	WORK PANT (DESERT SAND), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	18.47 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	26.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	17.45
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	19.50
-----		
027	WORK PANTS (KHAKI), FEMALE	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	17.18 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	24.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	14.85 *
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	14.50 *
-----		

	PRICE	AMOUNT
028	WORK JACKET (GREEN), UNISEX	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	105.88 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	125.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	102.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	96.50
-----		
029	DRESS JACKET (GREEN)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	197.65 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	199.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	179.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	178.00
-----		
030	V-NECK SWEATER (BLACK)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	NO BID
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	65.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	47.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	47.50
-----		
031	LONG SLEEVE COVERALLS (KHAKI)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	29.04 *
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	48.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	29.00
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	27.50
-----		
032	FULL LENGTH RAINCOAT (BLACK)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	165.88
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	149.00

	PRICE	AMOUNT
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	147.95
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	148.55
-----		
033	RAIN HOOD	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	21.18
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	29.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	18.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	18.00
-----		
034	SUMMER STRAW CAMPAIGN HAT (GREEN)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	94.12
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	77.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	59.25
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	45.00
-----		
035	HAT BAND (FOR CAMPAIGN HAT)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	8.24
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	8.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	3.20
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	2.25
-----		
036	CHIN STRAP (FOR CAMPAIGN HAT)	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	10.59
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	7.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	4.20
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	3.00
-----		

	PRICE	AMOUNT
037	MALE/FEMALE CLIP-ON TIE (RANGER/MANAGER) (GREEN)	
	TOTAL (ITEMS #1-37):	
01205	FEURY IMAGE GROUP	NO BID
04905	THIS AND THAT UNIFORMS	7.00
40232	BOB'S UNIFORM SHOP	3.15
47342	LANIGAN ASSOC. INC.	3.00

---